
' ; ( ) ' II' ,~ N ~ 111' N I I ' • F 's 
\ Wl-'h ,,_. \ w nw S\ 'l•l,' IU N l'li'NIWN l 't1 ( ; \ I 111 \ l'I 1' 11-'lH( ', \l ( '( H I H 111' 

lh)Sl'l l',\l n( i l '\\ \ll \ l' l tt \J 
•'""ll .' ,ll \i \ ' l'•ll'fl,'. ••1,,)"t\ 1~•1\1{''1\it , ""'I \11(1 •1 111 ,14, /, 111 1:111,l1u111;, i\ Ill /'/1, 111, ,\ ,,r/r,, , ·, :,u, 

~n, :\ H 'II HMS \lh ' !Ill (' I ' I 'II Pt. \ I IO, . 1l11c.•tl 1 JO 10 JOW 

~ll\JtU' l'FNPl1'l{ Nt,t l'lt 'Ii: 
~,\ 1k,I l\'111k1 ~ ;11, ' Ill\ 1\1.'II t\\1111 lh1.1 111 i1'111ll111\ ~ 111111 1\111 t\ 11111 111\ 11 11111 1.' I ,\ 1•1•111, lil, 1.I I l,•11k1 ·, 1,11 Supph 111 

n,,~"-h,p,, ' \ 1n1pl\ l'\1\ ' S\'I ,, Ith\ 11'S, I It\ I~. \ :11 11 h:11I t\ 11\11.-11 1 i \ d l1•1\l' I l,1 :q111 1II , l 1111, 111 11111 I I 

lh, l\•1hk1 \l( I\"' \\1d ~ , ~1-11111,1 I l 1.•1. •h1 11, 1nl ll ld 8 II l'1l \'1' ll hl , 111 1,, , •H1h1 11 111,1d ,11th ,111 1,1•.I t ',1111 1 

I\\' ~\ ill\\\' 1,~ ~ ,, \"11\ 11'1", , ' l} \hl 11,11 111 1\\ 11 11'11 11111 1,11) 11 111\ 1l11 1 l,1, 1,II l1h hl111•t) !II 11 '1 I '" lh 111/ 
\l, 111 1

, \ '~ l\'11 ) ,1111\ \Ill 1.' ;1 1:,1 11!' h1d,h-1 1; lh ,11111111 1.l , l,1 11 1 1111· S l11k 1d ,\ :l 'li lll l) 11 1 1111 111 1, ill 11\ ,1 "M11111l1111 
~ , ',' \ '\

1t1ll'~. l111spilul l\ l 11n 111,1 ,111H111I Sud 1•I~. ( ~1n1h111 l ~ 11.•dh-11I ( 'oll1•f!11 llo,~pliul; c Im, 11h11c l / H 111 I) 

lMt•OH.l't\N'l' Ui\'l'~~ Ot1' 'l'tt l!: 'l'l1NUl£1« 

J. 

l\· 11d1.'I ' \\ Il l "'' 

1\ \ '~•h 1.'d l1~ 1111,k1 

/l 1}\11 1.· d 

l\\1 h11 k.1 I ll id 

\ '1,1.• 11 i 11r1 

I . Hd d ' Sdu-1l11k 
:-.l lksfl'lpc l1111 
No. l N: 1111\' 1.d' tll l' 11 ~1 111 ~) 

t. S 1q 111I~ , , t' I k ~l--t,111~. 

l \1 111 p111 rr ~ ,,1 i11 I\ ll. '11. 
, ii\ I\ '1 l. l ,in, :111 :ili 

SC11 1·1 P 11 h1 

' ~ l\l ' \l '() 

' I) I ll '\l '\l 

11 1
(\ 'il 

11111 
S11r11 1'11~ 
W,1\1.D.) 

Ill , lH Hl 

( l\ 1n 
lh1111 s111 11I 

11111 ~·) 

s c11 1·1 l'hn11 

1 Ill I I 'I\ I 

'll\\ Pl\ 1 

111111,•111'~'/ 

l11 11 t11ll11Cl1111 

Sd1111h1h1/ 
t '11111pl111l1111 11111•1011 

\ d:t ,\')l, 

1,:1ul n,,c,, I 11:011 l'l t1l•' 
I llfh•,, 111 th,1 ,'1 11p1'i l11t v11 1l v11 t , 

i /1111h 11 U l\ 1'11!1111111 '11 ll11lli' ll 11,p ll 11I , 

U1111 11h11II I l 

I I I ,' () ,' l I } ()1}111\ 1 

i 11111•1• or' t h,1 S,q w, hd 11111l 11 11t , 
t : 1111h 11t l l\1 111111•11 1 i '11 lh•1!•' I lt 1~plt 11 I, 

l i ll \l' llh 11t l ,l l 

l.00 Pl\1 

'l',11111.11' 11'. ll l!l hll lcy 
f,1,1,~ 

In l{N. 

l11l ,1 i11.ll11 1,1, 

lt <1 , ·1 1H l/ S 11ppl k- 1· 

( 1-' h 'l' 
/ tvl1 11111l ii \11111·1•1/ 

lt1.111d n:d 
1\ 11111·cd ll1•d 

u 11l y ) 
l k11k1· 

.-\II 1qhn 1'C' k,·:1111 i1\l i 11·111111 i,111 11 11d 1lt1.1 1k1 1d k1d ll ld I )111.11111 w 111 11 11 1\ 1 11\11il l11 hl (' , 111 wd 11il l(• 
'''"'

1
~,ud,us.~n m,l.l,OY ,lu 11 11d 1'11 11 111.' ,·t1.' \\l 'd lh 1111 ,'} IU }() ,' () , l l ld1kl'11 111 0,v 11b11 1 d, 11V 1il 111 11I ll1 t• li ld 

11 , 1111 ~, 111 ~ ih ,111 1hl' d t·d i1·1 1t l'I. I \\'\'h1dll' 111111 .'l llh11 1i 1 11111 hid 11µ,111 11 111 11 dc1111111HI drnll 11 1111 111111 111 11, 1 
I I. I I I) I I I 1 . 1 • • I 

I' , .,()() (N ,, 11 t\ ' lllltd nl1I\•) ( l.'1\'I.' I l1111d rc,1 1111 )' \ 1·uw 11 I\ 111\' 11111· ,11 1h11 l\1 1.• 111h1• 1· St•11t'\' illl',V, I lt1 :1p 111 1 
, ~.. ' ' ( I l ,Al I\ lnll :lp,l' lll l'II I ~\ ' l' ii' I~'. ( ii\ l l ' 11 , U uw1d111 l1 / 8 I l . . ~ 

N "-1( '11/IIMS/AIU '/201<;- 17/170/1'1. •VI/ IO-A. 
l\h' flh l II , I' , 

S11p,11•1i 11 ,% h•11I . 
( '11111 

I\ h-111'1111' Swr\'111 1 v. I IM S 
t 111 111! 1111 (\,kd lv11I \ 'i 1ll:1,w I l11 •1 p ll11 I, 

1
) l/'Vn 11 w11 h111I I.' 

Unh11l1 lO 
' I ' 1111\\ ill ikd 1111 l1d , ,1·111 111 l1111 Ill , 

l 
111

' ·11 I 1· ,1·111, ,1 l\l1•d k11 I l-'t h1rn1l,1 11 , Sl;,. 11 d l, ,. l, l111111 111rn , < h1w1 11i 11tl .' .1. I ll' I ll' l \ 

111 -l ll l ll 

I 11 11• 1'1 llll' ip11 I ,' 11111 ( 'hi,11' S11p1·1 l11l l1IH!l- 111 ,Ii. I 'l11d 111_11 111 , I·\ . l ',1111111 11111,1, I IMS, l l l'vl( '11. 
I lw 1111 1,d,,1 , ii 111l 1111 11 11 l lll 11 .~ 1'11hl k 1< 11111 1111 11 11 1 r\ :11rn 111 wit h lhl• 1\ •q11,1·11 11 , i,11 li lh h lh C' Shll ,t '('1,11t1 ,,, 

N , · , 1111-,1) 11 1111: h l· lt ,·1d111 ,, N,·11 •1 l '111w1•1 1,t ,i\ •1•111111 . 11 11 1\' Ill , 
lhl' l·S' /\(l , (;l\ l < ' ll , 1,11 w11 h111 I 11 

,I N , I I ,·,, d l ·11 11 ,,1,1• 111•l1 •d 11 ·· 1111 \\' ,p,11 1,•1! 11 ·1·11 111 1.11,111 .111 11 11 ,·1.1 'I ' 

( i , I )I 11,'l' I ,I ,, 
1\ 

,'-: 111 11 11 lt 111•1td \1 1i1 ' 
t '11111 

l\k 11 1I,,,, S111'111t1111,, 11 1\.1 .'i 
I :111 d111I I I\ lt 1d i, 111 ( '11 11 , JJ l 1 11 , 1•, 1111 ,ii 



., GOVERNMENT OF AS 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT::GAlJHATI MEDICAL COLLE(; 1,: 
. HOSPITAL::GlJWAHATl::32 

E111ml-superi11te11de11tg111ch@g111ail. com / .,·uperintendent-gn/t ·l,(a)gov. ;11, /'/,,me f'!.'!.: q.1r'.!_-~521J45 7 _ 
No. MCH/HMS/ARC/2016-17/170/Pt.-VI/ 10, ---------- - - l)11tcd: 20-10-2020 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 
Sealed Tenders are invited from the intending Supplier/Manufa<.:turer/Accreditcd Dealers li,r Supply of 
Desktops Compute,· Set with UPS, HMS, Gauhati Medical Co ll ege Hospital , Guwnhati -32 . 
The Tender is Two-Bid System i.e. I .Technical Bid & ii . Price Bid , to be submitted with al'lixcd Court 
Fee Stamp Rs.8.25 (Rupees eight point two five paisa) only (for loca l bidders) or IPO of' Rs. I 0/­
(Rupees Ten) only (in case of bidders from outside of the State of Assam) in favour of thc "Member 
Secretary, Hospital Management Society, Gaulrnti Medical College Hospital, Guwuhnti-781032. 

IMPORTANT DATES OF THE TENDER 

--r S_l.....:,N_o'--.-t------'--S..:Cch:.c..e:c..cd::..:u=-:l:..::.e-=d--+-......:S::::..t:..:'.:a:.!.r.!..t ~D::..:a:.!.t~e_l----------==S~t~a~rt~T~in~1e~ ---J1---~E~n~d'.._D=at~ _l ____ ll'.r!_d Time 
Office of the Superintendent, 

1. Pre-Bid meeting 28-10-2020 2.00 PM Gauhati Medical College Hospital, 
Guwnhati-32 1----+-::::------:-----:77---c-------+-- ----l-----------l------~----,--- ----;:----;:-;:--;::---;--- -· Tender will be 29-10-2020 2.00PM 3-11-2020- / 2.00PM~ __ 

2. 

3. 

received by under Office of the Superintendent, 
signed Gauhati Medical College Hospital, 

Technical Bid 
Opening 

3-11 -2020 
Guwnhnti-32 

2.00 PM 

1 Brief Schedule 
SI Description Bid Delivery/ Tender Eligibility 
No. (Name of the Items) Security Installation fees 

(E.M.D.) Schedule/ in Rs. 
Comoletion oeriod 

1. Supply of Desktops, Intending 
Computer Set in MCH, 10, 000/-

Rs.500/- Supplier 
GMCH, Guwahati (Ten 

(Five /Manufacturer/ 
thousand 3 days, 

hundred Accredited 
only) 

only) Dealer 

All other relevant information and the detailed Bid Do~uments are available on websi_te 
h. sam gov.in and can be viewed from 22- 10-2020. Bidders may also download the bid www.gmc as . . h b'd . d d d ft . 

d t from the dedicated website and submit t e 1 agamst a eman ra amountmg ocumen s • f: f h M b s 1---1 • t Rs.S00I- (Non refundable) (Five Hund!·ed) only drawn 111 avour o t e em er ecretary, osp1ta 
Management Society, GMCH, Guwahah-78I032. "# 

MCWHMS/ ARC/2016-17 /170/Pt.-Vl/10-A, 

Superintendent, 
-Cum-

Member Secretary, HMS 
Gauha!d'led~I College Hospital , 

~ 1~1wahati-32 
Dated: 20-10-2020 Memo No. . 

fi rded for information to:- . . . Copy orwa . , f Medical Education, S1xmile, Khnapara, Guwahati-22 
I The Director o Cl · E C . HMS GMCH · . • 1 -Chief Superintendent & rn1rman, x. omm1ttee, , . 
2. The Pr~ncipa -cfulm '-' ation & Public Relation of Assam with the request to publish the Short Tender 
3 The Director o n1orm . • . . ( ) •dely circulate News Papers of Assam. Notice 111 2 two w1 . 

O GMCH Guwahat i-32 
4. The F& A ' C 11 ' website: www.gmchassam.gov .in 5. Notice Board. o ege 
6. Office file. L\ 

Superintendent, 
-Cum-

Member Secretary, HMS 
Gauhati Medical rollel!c Hosnit ,i l 



r, 
C

O
N

T
E

N
T

S
 

l SI N
o. 

N
am

e o
f F

o
rm

at 
N

um
bers o

f A
nnexure 

l I l 
1 

L
ist o

f Item
s 

A
nnexure-1 

I 
2 

D
ocum

ent R
equired for T

echnical B
id 

A
nnexure-11 

3 
F

o
rm

at for T
echnical B

id 
A

nnexure-111 
4 

F
o

rm
at for P

rice B
id 

A
nnexure-IV

 

5 
D

eclaration F
o

rm
 

A
nnexure-V

 

6 
T

erm
s &

 C
onditions 

A
nnexure-V

I 

~
 



Q
. 'J 

A
N

N
E

X
U

R
E

-1 

V
ide Short T

ender N
o. M

C
H

/H
M

S/A
R

C
/2016-17/170/P

t.-V
I/ 

D
ated: 

-10-2020 

SI 
N

am
e of Item

 

N
o. 

I 
D

esktop C
om

puter Set 

w
ith U

PS
. 

L
ist of Item

 

Specification 

Processor: Intel C
ore iJ , 

9
th G

eneration
. 

R
A

M
: 4 G

B
 

D
D

R
4 

O
S: D

O
S 

18.5 inch M
onitor 

3 years onsite W
arranty 

U
PS 600 V

A
 

U
nit (Price) 

R
ate of 

E
xclusive of 

G
ST

 

G
ST

 1 
S

uperintendent, 

-cum
-

U
nit Price 

Inclusive of 
G

ST
/T

axes 

M
em

ber S
ecretary, H

M
S

 

G
auhati M

edical C
ollege H

ospital, 

~
'w

ahati-32 

U
--



.. \, 

if, 
' T

o, 

T
h

e S
u

p
erin

ten
d

en
t cum

 M
em

ber Secretary, H
M

S, 

G
au

h
ati M

ed
ical C

ollege H
ospital 

G
u

w
ah

ati-781032 

A
N

N
EX

U
R

E
 II 

(D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T

S
 R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 F
O

R
 T

E
C

H
N

IC
A

L
 B

ID
) 

T
en

d
er N

o
. 

D
ated

: 

SI. N
o. 

P
articu

lars 
R

em
ark

s/D
etails 

I. 
N

am
e O

f A
gency 

(P
a2e N

o.) 

2
. 

D
etail about the A

gency 

A
ddress: 

P
hone N

o
.: 

E
m

ail ID
: 

W
ebsite: 

C
ontact P

erson: 

M
obile N

o: 

3
. 

S
tatus o

f A
pplicant (proprietorship/partnership firm

/P
rivate 

L
im

ited C
om

pany/P
ublic L

td C
o.) 

4. 
C

opy o
f registration certificate to be attached 

5. 
C

ertified copy o
f the turnover o

f A
gency/C

A
 certificate 

A
pplicant during last financial three years 

6. 
P

A
N

 N
o

. (copy w
ill be attached) 

7
. 

G
S

T
 N

o
. (copy w

ill be attached
) 

8. 
D

etail o
f T

ender F
ees R

s. 500.00 attached 

9. 
D

etail o
f E

M
D

 R
s. I 0

, 000
.00 attached 

10 
C

ourt fees o
f R

s. 8.25 attached 

11 
S

eparate envelope for both technical and price bid. 

A
n

n
exu

re -III [F
orm

at for T
ech

n
ical B

id] 

SI 
N

am
e o

f Item
 

M
ake 

T
echnical Specification (If any) 

N
o. 

A
n

n
exu

re -IV
 [F

orm
at for P

rice B
id) 

S
I. 

N
am

e o
f Item

s 
S

p
ecification

 
U

nit (P
rice) 

R
ate o

fG
S

T
 

U
nit P

rice 

E
xclusive o

fG
S

T
 

!inclu
sive of G

S
T

rraxes) 

N
o. 

~
 

., 
l3:-----



" 
t 

A
n

n
ex

u
re-V

 

D
EC

LA
R

A
TIO

N
 

1• 
l/ W

e h
av

e read
 th

e in
stru

ctio
n

s ap
p

en
d

ed
 to the p

ro
fo

rm
a an

d
 I/w

e understand th
at 

if an
y

 false in
fo

rm
atio

n
 is detected at a later date, any contract m

ade betw
een ourselves 

nnd the S
uperintendent, G

M
C

H
 on the basis of the inform

ation given by m
e/us can be 

treated
 as invalid by th

e S
uperintendent, G

M
C

H
 an

d
 I/w

e w
ill be solely responsible for 

th
e co

n
seq

u
en

ces. 

2. 
I/W

e agree th
at the decision of S

uperintendent, G
M

C
H

 in selection of successful bidders 

w
ill be final an

d
 b

in
d

in
g

 to m
e/us. 

3. 
A

ll th
e in

fo
rm

atio
n

 furnished by 
m

e/us above is/are co
rrect to the best o

f m
y/our 

k
n

o
w

led
g

e an
d

 belief. 

4, 
I/W

e agree th
at I/W

e have no objection if enquiries are m
ade about the w

ork listed by 

m
e/u

s ab
o

v
e an

d
/o

r in th
e accom

panying sheets. 

S
ignature: 

P
lace: 

N
am

e: 

D
ate: 

D
esignation: 

Seal of the com
pany: 

~
 



i, 
A

n
n

exu
re: V

I 
T

erm
s &

 C
o

n
d

ition
s as follow

s: 

S
upply o

f D
esktop C

om
puter S

et In M
C

H
 C

ounter and Indoor Cash C
ounter, G

auhati M
edical C

ollege 
H

ospital, G
uw

ahati. 

I. 
The 

envelope 
containing 

the 
tender 

as 
w

ell 
as 

subsequent 
com

m
unications 

addressed and delivered to : 
should 

be 

T
h

e S
u

p
erin

ten
d

en
t cum

 M
em

b
er S

ecretary, H
M

S
, 

G
au

h
ati M

ed
ical C

ollege H
osp

ital, 
G

u
w

ah
ati-781032 

/\II com
m

unications 
t b 

, dd 
. -

m
us 

e a 
ressed to the officer nam

ed above by title only and not by 
num

e. 
2-

C
opy 

o
f R

egistrat' 
·ri 

. 
' 

ion 
cert1 1cate, a copy 

o
f G

ST
 

num
ber along 

w
ith 

latest 
incom

e 
tax 

clearance certificate should be attached w
ith the technical bid. 

3 
C

 
c1· · 

· 
· 

on 
ltionals &

 telegraphic tenders shall not be accepted at any cost. 
4· 

A
n u nd

ertaking to the effect that the com
pany /firm

 /distributor is not blacklisted should be 
attached w

ith the tender. 

5. 
T

he 
rates 

should 
be 

quoted 
at 

inclusive 
o

f G
ST

 
m

entioning 
the 

rate 
o

f G
ST

. 
A

ll 

tenders/quotations w
ill be deem

ed to be for F.O
.R

. (Free on R
oad) destination at G

auhati 

M
edical C

ollege H
ospital, G

uw
ahati including packing forw

arding and insurance charges 

and not be ex-w
ork, ex-godow

n, ex-m
iles etc. 

6. 
A

 person signing the tender form
 or an

y other docum
ent form

ing the part o
f the contract on 

behalf o
f another shall be deem

ed to w
arranty that he has the authority to bind such other 

and if on the enquiry it appears that the person so signing had no authority to do so, the 

purchaser m
ay w

ithout prejudice to other civil and crim
inal rem

edies against the contract, 

hold the signatory liable for all costs and dam
ages and forfeit earnest m

oney
. 

7. 
T

he tenders m
ust be subm

itted in tw
o parts (i) T

echnical bid (ii) financial bid separately. A
ll 

docum
ents required as per term

s and conditions should be enclosed w
ith technical bid only

. 

T
enders 

not 
received 

in 
specified m

anner w
ill 

be rejected
. Separate quotation for each 

quoted item
 is required to be subm

itted. 

8. 
B

id G
uarantee and Security 

(a) 
T

he tender m
ust be accom

panied w
ith refundable earnest m

oney o
f R

s. 10,000/-
(R

upees 

ten 
th

ou
san

d
) 

only 
in 

a lum
p 

sum
 

am
ount 

in 
the 

form
 

o
f D

em
and 

D
raft/B

anker's 

C
heque/F

ixed 
D

eposit 
receipt 

in 
favour 

o
f 

the 
"M

em
b

er 
S

ecretary, 
H

ospital 

M
an

agem
en

t S
ociety, G

auhati M
edical C

ollege H
ospital, G

uw
ahati". E

arnest m
oney 

in other form
 

w
ill not be accepted. B

ids not accom
panied by earnest m

oney as stated 

above or less than the am
ount stipulated. B

ids not accom
panied by earnest m

oney as 

stated above or less than the am
ount stipulated above shall be sum

m
arily rejected

. 

(b) 
E

arnest m
oney /security deposit an_y_ other sun_1s o

f _the T
enders lying w

ith the_ G
auhati 

M
edical C

ollege H
ospital, G

uw
ahatJ m

 connect10n w
ith any other tender /case w

ill not be 

considered against this tender. 
(c) 

T
he successful bidder shall be required to furnish perform

ance Security ~f R
s. 1_0, 000/­

(R
u

p
ees 

ten 
th

ou
san

d
) 

only by the 
firm

 
in 

the 
form

 
o

f fixed 
deposit 

R
eceipt 

dt_ily 

hypothecated in favour o
f M

em
ber Secretary, H

M
S

, G
M

C
H

. T
he p:rfor_m

ance secunty 

w
ill be forfeited on the gross violations o

f tender norm
s by the successful bidders. 

c 
security is com

pulsory and w
ill have to be deposited by each successful 

( d) 
P

enorm
ance 

. 

bidder. 
ft 

1 · 
f 

~
 

deposited 
by 

unsuccessful 
bidder w

ill 
be refunded a 

er com
p et1on o 

(e) 
Earnest m

oney 
. 

erform
ance sec

unty
. 

. 
.. 

p 
. 

1· ti bidder is found in breach of any cond1t1on/tender at any stage, legal 
I 

case the success .t 
. 

. . 
. 

. 
(f) 

11 
. 1, /law

 shall 
be forfeited after g1v111g proper opportum

ty th1ough show
 

action as per tu es 

ause notice. 
· 

h 
· 

· 
h 

It 
t' e 

c 
f' 11 

ecification are not incorporated 111 t e 111qu1ry or w
 ere a erna 1v 

, 
w

here 
u 

sp 
" 

. _ 
. 

. 
In case 

.. d c 
by the suppliers ow

n spectf 1cat1ons should be stated 111 full for the 
. . 

• n requ11e 
1or 

. 
spec1ticat10 

. A
 

. llustrative literature available duly stam
ped and signed should also 

. 
ted fot • 

ny 1 
• · 

· 
J 

arucles quo 
. 

. h t nder. 
For such 

conditional 
tender, the 

decision of the hosp1ta 
P anied 

w
it 

e 
. 

. 
II 

be 
accorn 

. 
d (accept or reject) shall be final and bm

dm
g on a · 

authority in this regar 

9. 

L~
-



\' .. 
~ , 

I 

10. T
he m

ax
im

um
 deli very pc · 

1 fr 
h 

, 

aft ·e. ti • .. 
,t· 

. 
~IO

( 
IO

l11 l c elate 01 pl ac ing the order shou
ld be specified

. 'J here 
1 

11s 111s 1tute w
ill be lo .. ·d t 

h 
O

 
• 

. 
. 

_. 
. 

1cc 
o c argc 5½1 of the cost or item

s per w
eek <1B

 penalty till 
receipt of th

e m
atenal s. 

11. A
ll 

quotation 
/tenders 

sho I·' l 
1 

1 
. 

. 
. 

. 
u u 

x: 
(t:cm

c( 
valu.l 

for 
at 

least 
OJ 

(one) 
year or till 

the 
finalizat1on ot new

 tcn
ck

r w
l · ·I 

· 
1 . 

b' 
. 

. 
"' 

m
.: 1evcr 1s car 1er su 1cct so

le di scretion or authority of G
M

C
H

, 
12. A

ny requ
est for 111crease

1 ·11 ti'e •· 
, I ., · ·· 

· 11 
b 

· 
· 

. 
. 

• 
approve( 1 ates w1 

not 
e en

tertained for any reason for the 

coi.ltract p~nod tor any reaso
n and the item

s req
uired to be suppli ed by the contractor ~hould 

stnctly be 111 acco
rdance w

ith the sam
ple appro

ved. 

13. T
he inspection for the goods w

ill be carried out by the consignee at destination &
 rejected 

goods w
ill 

hav
e to 

be 
rem

oved by you 
w

ithin 
IO days o

r di spatch 
of ad

vice 
from

 the 

und
ersigned failing w

hich goods w
ill live at your ow

n ri sk (iJ the rejected goods m
ust be 

replaced by you w
ithin 3 days of the dispatch by consignee o

f reg
istered notice intim

atin
g 

that goods hav
e been rejected failing w

hich the consignee w
ill m

ake ri sk purchase w
ithout 

any furth
er reference to you (ii) If you claim

 that the goods supplied by yo
u are strictly 

accordingly to the approved sam
ples you m

ay fil e the appeal w
ith the C

hairm
an w

here such 

appeal has been fi eld the consignee w
ith holding the goods w

ith him
 till the final decision of 

C
hairm

an Purchase C
om

m
ittee. 

14. T
he supply m

ust be com
pleted satisfactory w

ithin the stipulated period, failing w
hich the 

Store Purchase O
fficer/C

hairm
an purchase com

m
ittee reserve the right to purch

ase or allow
 

the ind
enting officer to purchase goods at their ri sk provided that w

here goods w
ere not 

supplied accordingly to the m
aster pattern &

 not in accordance of the dem
and the indentin

g 

officer decides to retain the inferior goods. 

15. T
he 

m
aterials shall not be considered delivered 

until 
it 

is approved &
 received 

by the 

com
petent authority as defined from

 tim
e to tim

e by the purchase com
m

ittee. 

16. T
he rates shall not be finalized after exhibiting /dem

onstration o
f the m

aterial s, if required 

by the T
echnical Scrutiny C

om
m

ittee/Purchase C
om

m
ittee. 

17. T
he H

ospital authority reserves the right to reject any or all the bids or part or not to aw
ard 

the contract 
to the low

est 
bidder considering the sam

ples. 
T

he decision 
o

f the 
hospital 

authority in this regard shall be final and binding on all. 

18. If the price o
f the contracted articles is /are controlled by the G

ovt. the paym
ent w

ill in no 

case be allow
ed at higher rate than the quoted

. 

19. T
he quantity can be increased or decreased or all together abandoned as per the charged 

requirem
ent o

f the departm
ent as w

ell as availability of the funds. 

20. U
ndersigned reserve the right to reject any or all the renders w

ithout assigning any reasons. 

G
M

C
H

 does not pledge itself to accept the low
est or any other tender and reserve to itself 

the right o
f acceptance o

f the sole or any part of the tender or portion o
f the quantity offered 

and the T
enders shall be required to supply the sam

e at rate quoted. 

21. P
aym

ent Schedule : Paym
ent w

ill be m
ade after receipt of the bill containing certificate 

from
 the concerned departm

ent that the item
s/m

aterials has been supplied by the finn 
is 

fully up to their satisfaction and according their specifications and subject to availability o
f 

fund. 
22. TD

S 
and other applicable taxes as per prevailing rates w

ill 
be deducted at the tim

e o
f 

m
aking the paym

ents. 

23. N
o advance paym

ent w
ill be m

ade any case. 

24
. S

upply 
be m

ad
e from

 
the 

latest 
batch 

of production 
w

ith 
the m

axim
um

 
lift 

period 
&

 

original packing. 
25. 

N
o revision is rate (O

n higher size) w
ill not be accepted during the contract period. 

26. N
o paym

ent w
ill be m

ade for unsatisfactory supply. 

27. Supply should be m
ade in full the order and shortage w

ill be procured on the W
isk &

 cost o
f 

the supplier. 
28

. In case a proposal is accepted the firm
 shall sign an agreem

ent w
ith the w

hile entry is to the 

rate contract. 
29. W

hile subm
itting the tender docum

ent the tender should specifically sign on each page o
f 

tender docum
ent. 

30 _ The H
ospital authority reserve to im

pose any other condition fo r regulating the contract in 

the public interest. 

IY
 



t:>-
r, 

1 .... 

I 
31. A

ll d
isp

u
tes 

. 
are subJect t 

th 
. 

. 
g

o
v

ern
ed

 b 
O

 
e Jurisdiction o

f 
. 

. 
. 

3 2 I 
Y

 and be construed in a 
d 

. courts 111 G
uw

ahati and agreem
ent w

ill be 

. 
n

terested
 F

irm
s/P

art· 
. 

ccor ance w
ith the law

s o
f India. 

d 
. . 

ies w
ill have to sub 

't 
.. 

an
 

co
n

d
itio

n
s at the tim

 
f 

b 
. 

. 
m

i 
unconditional acceptances to the above term

s 

33 
T

l 
e O

 
su m

1ss1on o
f tl 

· 
· 

1e m
ak

e / b
ran

d
 o

f the 
le quotation on the letter head o

f the firm
. 

34. T
h

e w
arran

ty
 sh

 ll 
quoted hardw

are m
ust be m

entioned. 
a 

cover the follow
ing· 

• 
If an

y
 parts needs to be re 

la 
d 

. 
d

ata transfer and c 
1 

.P 
ce 

' then t?e s~m
e shall be done w

ithin 48 H
rs including 

I 
f c-

• 
om

p etion o
f com

pla111ts 111 totality
. 

n case o 
1ailure o

f O
 

· 
S 

3 5 
T

h
 

fi 
. 

. 
peratm

g 
ystem

 the sam
e shall be reinstalled 

· 
e 

m
ancial bid w

ill b 
d · 

£ 
. 

e opene 
m

 respect o
f only those vendors w

hose docum
ents are 

o
u n

d
 

111 
o

rd
er and w

hose item
s qualify technically. T

he price com
parisons in 

deciding 

lo
w

est quotation for th 
1 

. 
e com

p
 ete value of all the item

s shall be m
ade only over the rates 

q
u

o
ted

 inclusive o
f all taxes and com

prehensive on-site w
arranty support as required. T

he 

lo
w

est evaluated valid quotation w
ill be selected. 

36. 
S

cop
e o

f w
ork: T

he vendor has to deliver the C
om

puter D
esktop Sets in M

C
H

 C
ounter 

an
d

 In
d

o
o

r C
ash

 C
ounter, G

auhati M
edical C

ollege, G
uw

ahati-781 032 after finalizing the 

ten
d

er and ensure installation o
f the sam

e along w
ith related drivers. 

3 7. T
h

e bidders w
h

o
 does not fulfill any o

f the above conditions and incom
plete tenders are 

liable to be sum
m

arily rejected at the risk and cost o
f the 

bidder only and any further 

correspondence in this regard w
ill not be entertained. 

N
ote: T

en
d

ers m
u

st go through these and conditions very carefully and put his signature in token 

o
f acceptance o

f these term
s and conditions. It is also m

ade clear that no re-presentation shall be 

considered after opening the financial bids except requiring ~
r
m

a
tio

n
 by this office. 

S
uperintendent, 

-cum
-

M
em

ber Secretary, H
M

S 
G

auhati M
edical C

ollege H
ospital, 

~
w

ahati-32 

D
-



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

